

George County Board of Supervisors Community Development Office

Ken Flanagan, Director Office: 601-247-2104

Email: kflanagan@georgecountyms.gov

## **County reopens Salem Road Bridge with piling repairs**

Release Date: 03/26/18

George County District 4 road crew reopened the Salem Road Bridge on Saturday, March 24 after repairs were completed on five low rated pilings.

The small bridge located just west of Highway 57 in north George County was closed after the County received an unexpected closure notice as part of a federal bridge inspector report.

The George County Board of Supervisors met on March 2 and March 5 to discuss and approve repair options with the County Engineer. A concrete cast/sleeve method was used to permanently fix the pilings. In total, the bridge was closed for 25 days.

For additional information call District 4 Supervisor Larry Havard at 601-947-7506.

